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LEGEND

EXIT DISCHARGE

ROOM

10,000SF B -100

5,000occp

USE & OCCUPANT
LOAD FACTOR

OCCUPANT LOAD

EXIT #3
1/3 LOBBY OCC LOAD +

1/2 MULTIPURPOSE A&B 

= 187+67=254

REQ'D. WIDTH: 51"

ACTUAL WIDTH: 68"

EXIT #4

EXIT #5
(GYM EXIT #3)

1/4 GYM OCC LOAD

+ 2/3 LOCKER AREA = 188

REQ'D. WIDTH: 38"

ACTUAL WIDTH: 68"

ANNUNCIATOR 
PANEL

KNOX BOXFIRE ALARM
CONTROL 

PANEL

EXIT #2

OCC LOAD = 68

EGRESS WIDTH

REQ'D. & ACTUAL: 32"
EXIT #1

1/3 LOBBY OCC LOAD: 187

REQ'D. WIDTH: 38"

ACTUAL WIDTH: 68"

OCC LOAD = 28

EGRESS WIDTH: 32"

REQ'D. & ACTUAL

1,344 SF

LOBBY

188 SF

2occp

CONCESSION

K -100

457 SF

30occp

MULTI -
PURPOSE
ROOM C

A -15 467 SF

31occp

MULTI -
PURPOSE
ROOM D

A -15

460 SF

9occp

FITNESS
ROOM

B -50

998 SF

67occp

MULTI -
PURPOSE
ROOM A

A -15STORAGE

WOMEN'S MEN'S

9,098 SF

607occp

GYMNASIUM

A -15

CORRIDOR A

190 SF

14occp

TEAM ROOM
#4

L -14

TEAM ROOM #3 TEAM ROOM #2
MECH / ELECTEAM ROOM #1

GYM STORAGE
LAV A

LAV B
228 SF

2occp

RECEPTION/
DIRECTOR

B -100

995 SF

66occp

MULTI -
PURPOSE
ROOM B

A -15

STORAGE

W. VEST.

E. VEST.

S. VEST.

SHOWER B

CORRIDOR B

STORAGE

JAN.

FITNESS
STORAGE

STORAGE

SPRINKLER

SHOWER A
CORRIDOR C

SPECTATOR / TEAM EVENT OCCUPANT LOAD:
(OPEN DIVIDER CURTAIN)
BLEACHER SEATING: (4) SECTIONS X 117 = 468
TEAMS/COACHES/OFFICIALS: 40
TOTAL: 518

SPECTATOR / TEAM OCCUPANT LOAD:
(CLOSED DIVIDER CURTAIN)
BLEACHER SEATING: 234
TEAMS/COACHES/OFFICIAL: 20
TOTAL: 254

TYP. OF (4)

POSTED MAX.
OCCUPANT LOAD
(BLEACHERS NOT EXTENDED)

MAIN EXIT:
1/2 OCC. LOAD = 303

REQ. WIDTH: 61"
ACTUAL WIDTH: 68"

GYM EXIT #2: 
1/4 OCC. LOAD = 152

REQ. WIDTH: 30"
ACTUAL WIDTH: 68"

COMMON PATH OF 
TRAVEL: 33FT

DOOR OCC LOAD = 18

OCC LOAD = 34

EGRESS WIDTH

REQ'D. : 32"

ACTUAL: 68"

TOTAL LOBBY EGRESS
LOAD: 561
(303+152+28+3+9+64+2)
EXIT CAPACTIY DIVIDED
BY 3 EXIT ROUTES PER
NFPA 101-12.2.3.6.5

GYM DIVIDER CURTAIN 
EGRESS GAP: 
1/2 DIVIDED LOAD (SEE 
ABOVE): 127

54' - 0 3/4"

1/3RD OF DIAGONAL
REQUIRED FOR 
EGRESS
SEPARATION W/ 
DIVIDED CURTAIN: 
100FT/3=33FT

NOT CONSIDERED
A SIMULTANEOUSLY
OCCUPIED WAITING
SPACE

1/3 LOBBY OCC LOAD: 187

REQ'D. WIDTH: 38"

ACTUAL WIDTH: 68"

1/3 LOBBY OCC 

LOAD: 187

REQ'D. WIDTH: 38"

ACTUAL WIDTH: 

68"

6
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- 
1

0
 3

/4
"
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CURTAIN

FOLDING PANEL PARTITION

4
' 

- 
0

 3
/8

"

BLEACHER SEATING TO MEET ICC 300-2007
AND NFPA 101-2015 CHAPTER 12.4.10

(6) WHEELCHAIR AND
(6) COMPANION SEATS

19,829 SF

NEW BLDG AREA

6
' - 0

"

FIRE SEPARATION
DISTANCE

FIRE HYDRANT

FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION

ANNUNCIATOR PANEL 

11' - 2 7/16"
10ft. DISTANCE FOR 1HR
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1/16" = 1'-0"A-4.1 LS-1.0

1 LIFE SAFETY PLAN

0 16' 24' 32'8'

Graphic Scale: 1 inch = 8 feet

NORTHPROJECT
NORTH
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1" = 30'-0"A-4.1 LS-1.0

2 SITE DIAGRAM & BUILDING AREAS

OCCUPANT LOADS - NET AREAS

ROOM NAME USE SF/OCC AREA OCC LOAD

CONCESSION K 100 SF 188 SF 2

FITNESS ROOM B 50 SF 460 SF 9

GYMNASIUM A 15 SF 9,098 SF 607

MULTI -
PURPOSE
ROOM A

A 15 SF 998 SF 67

MULTI -
PURPOSE
ROOM B

A 15 SF 995 SF 66

MULTI -
PURPOSE
ROOM C

A 15 SF 457 SF 30

MULTI -
PURPOSE
ROOM D

A 15 SF 467 SF 31

RECEPTION/
DIRECTOR

B 100 SF 228 SF 2

TEAM ROOM #1 L 14 SF 190 SF 14

TEAM ROOM #2 L 14 SF 190 SF 14

TEAM ROOM #3 L 14 SF 190 SF 14

TEAM ROOM #4 L 14 SF 190 SF 14

NET AREAS TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD 869



ARCHITECTURAL ABBREVIATIONS
A.C.T. ACOUSTICAL TILE

FD FLOOR DRAIN N.A. NOT APPLICABLEADJ ADJUSTABLE
A.F.F. ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR
A/C AIR CONDITIONING
AP. ACCESS PANEL
ALT ALTERNATE
ALUM. ALUMINUM
APPROX APPROXIMATE

B.M. BENCHMARK
BOT. BOTTOM
BD. BOARD
BLDG. BUILDING
BLKG. BLOCKING
BSMT. BASEMENT
B.O. BY OTHERS

CAB. CABINET
C.I.P. CAST IN PLACE
C.J. CONTROL JOINT
CMU CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT
C.T. CERAMIC TILE
C CENTER LINE
CLG. CEILING
CLR. CLEAR
COL. COLUMN
CONC CONCRETE
CPT. CARPET
CTR. CENTER

E.J. EXPANSION JOINT
EA. EACH
EL. ELEVATION
ELEC. ELECTRIC(AL)
EQ EQUAL
EQUIP EQUIPMENT
EXST EXISTING
EXP. EXPOSED
EXT. EXTERIOR

FEC FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET
FFE FINISH FLOOR ELEVATION
FH FIRE HYDRANT
FO FACE OF
FND FOUNDATION
FIN FINISH(ED)
FLR FLOOR
FT FOOT/FEET
FTG FOOTING
GA. GAUGE
GALV. GALVANIZED
GWB GYPSUM WALLBOARD

HGT HEIGHT
HM HOLLOW METAL
HOR HORIZONTAL
HVAC HEATING VENTILATING

H.B. HOSE BIB
I.D. INSIDE DIAMETER

INCL. INCLUDE(D) (-ING)
INSUL INSULATE(D) (-ING)
INT INTERIOR

JAN. JANITOR
JT. JOINT

D.O. DOOR OPENING
DIA. DIAMETER
DIM. DIMENSION
DN. DOWN
DTL. DETAIL
DWG. DRAWING

L. LENGTH
LAM. LAMINATE
LAV. LAVATORY
L.F. LINEAR FEET
L.L. LIVE LOAD
LOC. LOCATE(D) (-ION)
LTG. LIGHTING

MAT. MATERIAL
MAX. MAXIMUM
MECH. MECHANICAL
MTL. METAL

MEZZ. MEZZANINE
MIN. MINIMUM
MISC. MISCELLANEOUS
M.R. MOISTURE RESISTANT

N.I.C. NOT IN CONTRACT
N.T.S. NOT TO SCALE
NAT. NATURAL
NO NUMBER
O.C. ON CENTER
O.D. OUTSIDE DIAMETER

P.C. PRE-CAST
P.V.C. POLYVINYL CHLORIDE
PL PLATE
PLAM. PLASTIC LAMINATE
PLBG. PLUMBING
PLYWD PLYWOOD
PNL PANEL
PTD PAINT/PAINTED

PREFAB PREFABRICATE(D)

P.T. PRESSURE TREATED

QTY. QUANTITY

R RADIUS/RISER
R.D. ROOF DRAIN
R.O. ROUGH OPENING
REF. REFERENCE
REINF REINFORCING
REQ'D REQUIRED
RM. ROOM

SD. SOAP DISPENSER
SIP STRUCT. INSUL. PANEL

US UNDERSIDE

T.O. TOP OF

TYP TYPICAL

L

& AIR CONDITIONING (OR STAINED)

STRUCTURE

I.R. IMPACT RESISTANT

IMP INSULATED METAL PANEL

OFCI OWNER FURNISHED, 

CONTRACTOR INSTALLED

LGS LIGHT GAUGE STEEL (054000)
MTL. STD METAL STUD (090216)

MATERIALS GRAPHIC LEGEND

CONCRETE MASONRY WOOD - FINISH 

LUMBER

BRICK MASONRY CONCRETE

WOOD - FRAMING 

LUMBER

BATT INSULATION

CELLULOSE INSULATION RIGID BOARD INSULATION
SPRAY FOAM (SPF) OR

FOAM-IN-PLACE INSULATION

STONE STEEL ALUMINUM

GYPSUM BOARD OR 

GYPSUM 

SHEATHING

PLYWOOD OR WOOD 

SHEATHING

STRUCTURAL FILL EARTH

ARCHITECTURAL DRAWING SYMBOLS

841.00'

DRAWING NUMBER

SHEET WHERE DRAWING IS LOCATED

SHEET WHERE DRAWING IS REFERENCED

SECTION DRAWING NUMBER

SHEET WHERE SECTION IS LOCATED

DETAIL DRAWING NUMBER

SHEET WHERE DETAIL IS LOCATED

BUILDING REFERENCE GRID 

DOOR NUMBER TAG

WINDOW TYPE TAG

REVISED AREA CLOUD
& SHEET REVISION TAG

SPOT ELEVATION REFERENCE

LEVEL ELEVATION REFERENCE

101A

1

A-2.1

1

A-2.1

A

ELEV= 841.00'

A TAGGED NOTE ON SHEET

T-01 TOILET ACCESSORIES TYPE TAG

EXTERIOR ELEVATION DRAWING NUMBER

SHEET WHERE DRAWING IS LOCATED

INTERIOR ELEVATION DRAWING NUMBER

SHEET WHERE DRAWING IS LOCATED

1 / A-2.1

1 / A-2.2

MATCHLINE

FE-01 FIRE-EXTINGUISHER TYPE TAG

CASEWORK TYPE TAG:
C=COUNTERTOP, B=BASE CABINET,
W=WALL CABINET

R-01 HAND OR GUARDRAIL TYPE TAG

INTERIOR PARTITION TYPE

ROOM NUMBER
FIRE RATING WHERE 
APPLICABLE

VIEW MODIFIER

A-1.1

1
SIM

1

FAF FLUID-APPLIED FLOORING

STRUCT

1 View Name
1/8" = 1'-0"A-2.1 A-2.1

SPF: SPRAY FOAM:
CC-SPF CLOSED CELL
LE-SPF LOW EXPANSION

1

WT-01 WINDOW TREATMENT TAG

A

ROOM NAME

B01

A-2.1

1

1

1

1

ENGINEERED LUMBER

UNO UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

MBS. METAL BUILDING SYSTEMS

PEMB PRE-ENGINEERED METAL 

BUILDINGIFC ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION

MHO MAGNETIC HOLD OPEN

EXTERIOR WALL TYPEEW10

EW1
12" CMU / GROUND FACE CMU VENEER

THICKNESS:  1' - 7 5/8"

GRID

4 x 8 x 16 GROUND FACE
CMU

1 3/8" AIR GAP

3" XPS RIGID INSUL

12x8X16 CMU

SPRAY APPLIED
WEATHER BARRIER

EW2
12" CMU / TYPE 3 HORZ. MTL SIDING

THICKNESS:  1'-4 7/8"

GRID

1X3 STRAPG. @ 16"O.C.

TYPE 3 PTD HORZ. MTL.
SIDING

SPRAY APPLIED
WEATHER BARRIER

EW3
8" CMU / BRICK VENEER

THICKNESS:  1' - 3 5/8"

GRID

3 5/8" BRICK VENEER

1 3/8" AIR GAP

3" XPS RIGID INSUL

8x8X16
CMU
RUNNING
BOND

SPRAY APPLIED
WEATHER BARRIER

EW4
8" CMU / TYPE 1 HORZ. MTL SIDING

THICKNESS:  1'-0 3/8"

GRID

1X3 STRAPG. @ 16"O.C.

3" XPS RIGID INSUL

SPRAY APPLIED
WEATHER BARRIER

8x8X16 CMU RUNNING
BOND

12x8X16 CMU

EW5
6" LGS STUD / BRICK VENEER

THICKNESS:  1' - 3 1/4"

GRID

3 5/8" BRICK VENEER

2 3/8" AIR GAP

2" XPS RIGID INSUL

6" LGS STUD @ 16"O.C.

FABRIC WEATHER BARRIER

5/8" EXT. GYP. SHTG.

5/8" GWB - SEE FIN.
SCHD. FOR TYPE.

3 1/2" UNFACED FIBERGLASS
BATT INSULATION

EW6
6" LGS STUD / TYPE 1 HORZ. MTL SIDING

THICKNESS:  11"

GRID

FABRIC WEATHER BARRIER

3 1/2" UNFACED FIBERGLASS
BATT INSULATION

TYPE 1 PTD HORZ. MTL.
SIDING

2" XPS RIGID INSUL

5/8" GWB - SEE FIN.
SCHD. FOR TYPE.

6" LGS STUD @ 16"O.C.

EW7
12" CMU / TYPE 4 MTL PANEL

THICKNESS:  1' - 4 3/8"

GRID

SPRAY APPLIED
WEATHER BARRIER

1X3 STRAPG. @ 16"O.C.

TYPE 4 FLUSH MTL
PANEL

12x8X16 CMU

EW8
6" LGS STUD / TYPE 4 MTL PANEL

THICKNESS:  11"

GRID

FABRIC WEATHER BARRIER

3 1/2" UNFACED FIBERGLASS
BATT INSULATION

TYPE 4 FLUSH MTL
PANEL

2" XPS RIGID INSUL

6" LGS STUD @ 16"O.C.

6" LGS STUD @ 16"O.C.
3" XPS RIGID INSUL

TYPE 1 PTD HORZ. MTL.
SIDING

3" XPS RIGID INSUL

EW3A
8" CMU / GROUND FACE CMU VENEER

THICKNESS:  1' - 3 5/8"

EW5A
6" LGS STUD / GROUND FACE CMU VENEER

THICKNESS:  1' - 3 1/4"

EW6A
6" LGS STUD / TYPE 2 VERT. MTL SIDING

THICKNESS:  11"

1X3 STRAPG. @ 16"O.C.

EW4A
8" CMU / TYPE 2 VERT. MTL SIDING

THICKNESS:  1'-0 3/8"

1X3 STRAPG. @ 16"O.C.

A

P

rchit ce ts

e slann r

B e srilu d

Civil/Structural Engineer

c  2018, Bread Loaf Corporation

Seal:

1293 Route 7 South
Middlebury, VT 05753
P  (802) 388-9871
F  (802) 388-3815
www.breadloaf.com

Proj. No: Drawn:

Date: Chk'd:

Engineering Ventures, PC
85 Mechanic Street, Suite E2-3
Lebanon, NH 03766
P (603) 442-9333
F (603) 442-9331

Mechanical Engineer
VHV Company
16 Teegan Street
Winooski, VT 05404
P (802) 655-8805
F (802) 655-8809

Electrical Engineer
Interstate Electrical Services
15 Cote Lane
Bedford, NH 03110
P (603) 627-3230

Fire Protection Engineer
John L. Carter Sprinkler
Company, Inc.
9 Dunklee Road
Bow, NH 03304
P (603) 224-5438
F (603) 224-6481

18412 SR

12/20/2018 JD

Graphic Legend -
Exterior Wall

Types

A-1.1

NEWPORT, NH

NEWPORT
COMMUNITY CENTER

DESIGN DEVELOPMENT

BUILDING ENVELOPE ENERGY CODE REQUIREMENTS

Revised

No. Date Description

EXTERIOR WALL TYPES - A1.1 LEGEND
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West and South
Bldg. Elevations

A-4.1

NEWPORT, NH

NEWPORT
COMMUNITY CENTER

DESIGN DEVELOPMENT0 16' 24' 32'8'

Graphic Scale: 1 inch = 8 feet

1/8" = 1'-0"A-2.1 A-4.1

1 WEST ELEVATION

1/8" = 1'-0"A-2.1 A-4.1

2 SOUTH ELEVATION

Revised

No. Date Description

EXTERIOR WALL AREAS

Type Mark Area

EW1 1,491 SF

EW2 6,711 SF

EW3 1,031 SF

EW3A 196 SF

EW4 411 SF

EW4A 791 SF

EW5 1,241 SF

EW5A 437 SF

EW6 1,090 SF

EW6A 1,166 SF

EW7 244 SF

EW8 347 SF

15,158 SF

1/8" = 1'-0"A-2.1 A-4.1

3 GYM SOUTH RETURN WALL

EXTERIOR METAL SIDING SCHEDULE

Material: Description Material: Area

TYPE 1 PTD HORZ. MTL. SIDING 1,435 SF

TYPE 2 PTD VERT. MTL. SIDING 1,962 SF

TYPE 3 PTD HORZ. MTL. SIDING 6,710 SF

TYPE 4 FLUSH MTL PANEL 593 SF

TYPE 1 PTD HORZ. MTL. SIDING 8 SF

Total Metal Siding 10,707 SF

METAL SOFFIT PANEL SCHEDULE

Material: Description Material: Area

TYPE 5 PTD MTL SOFFIT PANEL 240 SF

Total Metal Soffit 240 SF

EXTERIOR MASONRY VENEER SCHEDULE

Material: Description Material: Area

3 5/8" BRICK VENEER 2,283 SF

4 x 8 x 16 GROUND FACE CMU 2,125 SF

Total Masonry Veneer 4,407 SF
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EXTERIOR WALL TYPE LEGEND (SEE SHEET A1.1 FOR DETAILED WALL TYPE INFORMATION)
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DESIGN DEVELOPMENT

Revised

No. Date Description
1/8" = 1'-0"A-2.1 A-4.2

1 NORTH ELEVATION

1/8" = 1'-0"A-2.1 A-4.2

2 EAST ELEVATION

0 16' 24' 32'8'

Graphic Scale: 1 inch = 8 feet

1/8" = 1'-0"A-2.1 A-4.2

3 EAST VEST. NORTH RETURN WALL
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A N-S BUILDING SECTION @ GYM

1/8" = 1'-0"A-2.1 A-5.1

B E-W BUILDING SECTION @ GYM

1/8" = 1'-0"A-2.1 A-5.1
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Revised

No. Date Description

1/8" = 1'-0"A-2.1 A-5.1

C E-W BUILDING SECTION @ LOBBY
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Exterior Wall
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A-6.1

NEWPORT, NH

NEWPORT
COMMUNITY CENTER

DESIGN DEVELOPMENT

Revised

No. Date Description

3/4" = 1'-0"A-5.1 A-6.1

1 WALL SECTION @ EAST GYM WALL
3/4" = 1'-0"A-5.1 A-6.1

2 WALL SECTION @ WEST GYM WALL / LOW ROOF
3/4" = 1'-0"A-5.1 A-6.1
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3/4" = 1'-0"A-5.1 A-6.1

4 WALL SECTION @ SOUTH GYM WALL

3/4" = 1'-0"A-5.1 A-6.1

5 WALL SECT. @ LOBBY CLERESTORY WINDOWS



1st Floor
0"

J

J

TOM Low Base
2' - 0"

TOM High Base
10' - 8"

EOD

2' - 0"

REFER TO DWG. 5/ A-6.1
FOR SIM. ROOF EDGE AND
TOP OF WALL INFO.

CONC. FNDTN., SEE STRUCT.

SEE CIVIL FOR SITE PAVING
EW3

MORTAR CAVITY SOLID UP TO SILL

8
"

WD. SILL W/ PTD. MTL. WRAP

PTD. TUBE STL. COL. BEYOND

F4

STL. CLEVIS
AND ROD CANOPY SUPPORT
SHOP PAINTED BY DIV. 5

TYPE 5 PTD MTL SOFFIT PANEL

RF-6

MEMBRANE BOOT
AROUND STL. PIPE
SUPPORT

STL. BLADE CONNECTED
TO CLEVIS PLATE AND INTERIOR
STL. COL., SEE STRUCT.

F4

STL. TUBE CANOPY
FRAME, SHOP PAINTED
BY DIV. 5.  SEE STRUCT.

PTD. MTL. GRAVEL
STOP AND FASCIA
EXTENSION

WD. SILL AND APRON

FROM GRID

5' - 0"

EW8
5/8" EXTERIOR GWB PTD.

RF-5

G

G

H

USD High Lobby Grid 6
22' - 1 1/2"

EW8

RF-5

RF-5

F5

F23

DOUBLE STL. ANGLE LOCKOUT
RAKE FRAMING EXTENDED TO NEXT
ROOF JOIST

REFER TO DWG. 5/ A-6.1

FOR SIM. ROOF EDGE
AND TOP OF WALL INFO.

EOD

2' - 2"

LGS BOX
FRAMED
STOREFRONT
SUPPORT

3

EW8

EOD

7 3/8"

1st Floor
0"

USD @ Low Roof
15' - 0"

5

6

TOM Low Base
2' - 0"

TOM - Low Roof
Parapet-USD Lobby Roof

@ 6
16' - 8"

USD High Lobby Grid 6
22' - 1 1/2"

TOM High Base
10' - 8"

EOD

1' - 11 5/8"

RF-5

EW7

5/8" EXTERIOR GWB PTD.

TOM ELEV: 22' - 6 11/16"

(CUT TOP COURSE TO FIT)

1

RF-5

5/8" EXTERIOR GWB PTD.

EW3

EW8

PTD. STEEL FRAME

TUBE STL. GIRT

EOD

8' - 5 9/16"

SIDEWALL FLSHG.
BEYOND

A

P

rchit ce ts

e slann r

B e srilu d

Civil/Structural Engineer

c  2018, Bread Loaf Corporation

Seal:

1293 Route 7 South
Middlebury, VT 05753
P  (802) 388-9871
F  (802) 388-3815
www.breadloaf.com

Proj. No: Drawn:

Date: Chk'd:

Engineering Ventures, PC
85 Mechanic Street, Suite E2-3
Lebanon, NH 03766
P (603) 442-9333
F (603) 442-9331

Mechanical Engineer
VHV Company
16 Teegan Street
Winooski, VT 05404
P (802) 655-8805
F (802) 655-8809

Electrical Engineer
Interstate Electrical Services
15 Cote Lane
Bedford, NH 03110
P (603) 627-3230

Fire Protection Engineer
John L. Carter Sprinkler
Company, Inc.
9 Dunklee Road
Bow, NH 03304
P (603) 224-5438
F (603) 224-6481

18412 SR

12/20/2018 JD

Exterior Wall
Sections

A-6.2

NEWPORT, NH

NEWPORT
COMMUNITY CENTER

DESIGN DEVELOPMENT

Revised

No. Date Description

3/4" = 1'-0"A-5.1 A-6.2
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2 WALL SECTION @ WEST END OF HIGH LOBBY ROOF
3/4" = 1'-0"A-2.1 A-6.2

3 N-S WALL SECT. @ WEST VESTIBULE
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WD. BLOCK
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GRADE
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UNDERSLAB VAPOR
BARRIER

EW5A

SOLID MORTAR FILL
BELOW TRU-WALL FLSHG.

F8

ALUM. SOLAR
SCREEN

TO GRID

3' - 10 1/4"

3
"

STL BEAM, SEE STRUCT.

STL. BAR JOIST, SEE STRUCT.

CC-SPF INSULATION

2X2 ACT
12' - 0"

1st Floor
0"

USD @ Low Roof
15' - 0"

8

TOM Low Base
2' - 0"

TOM - Low Roof
Parapet-USD Lobby Roof

@ 6
16' - 8"

TOM High Base
10' - 8"

EW6

RF-6

TYPE 5 PTD MTL SOFFIT PANEL

DEEP LEG DEFLECTION
TRACK W/ DEFLECTION
CLIPS

6" LGS KNEEWALL
GRID 7, F, AND 8 ONLY.
HGT. VARIES W/ DECK SLOPE.
5/8" GYP. DECKING
VERT. BY DIV. 7

WD. CURB BLKG.
W/ PTD. MTL. CAP FASCIA

RF-4RF-3

EW5 BEYOND

EOD TO GRID

6' - 7 1/2"

REFER TO DWG. 1/ A-6.2
FOR SIM. CANOPY NOTES

MTL. PANEL SOFFIT
CLOSURE

MTL. WALL BASE
DRIP AND MEMBRANE
ROOF WALL BASE
FLSHG.

F11

FROST PROTECTED EXTERIOR SLAB

1st Floor
0"

USD @ Low Roof
15' - 0"

567

TOM Low Base
2' - 0"

TOM - Low Roof
Parapet-USD Lobby Roof

@ 6
16' - 8"

TOM High Base
10' - 8"

USD Concession Grid 7
11' - 8 5/8"

EOD

1' - 9 9/16"

EW8

EW5A

F17

F16

PTD STL. FRAME

5/8" EXTERIOR GWB PTD.

USD @ GRID ELEV: 14' - 9 15/16"

TOM ELEV: 20' - 8"

EOD

1' - 11 1/8"

EW7

EW1

EW7

EW6

SLIDING 
SERVICE 
WINDOW 
TBD

STAINLESS
SERVICE COUNTER

SEE ROOF PLAN FOR SNOW GUARDS 
(NOT SHOWN)

RF-5
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Exterior Wall
Sections

A-6.3

NEWPORT, NH

NEWPORT
COMMUNITY CENTER

DESIGN DEVELOPMENT

Revised

No. Date Description

3/4" = 1'-0"A-5.1 A-6.3

1 WALL SECTION @ MP ROOMS
3/4" = 1'-0"A-5.1 A-6.3

2 WALL SECT. @ SOUTH VESTIBULE
3/4" = 1'-0"A-2.1 A-6.3

3 N-S WALL SECT. @ EAST VESTIBULE



GLAZING LEGEND

TYPE LABEL - SEE SPECS FOR DETAILS

SG SINGLE GLAZED

SG-S SINGLE GLAZED-SAFETY (TEMPERED)

SG-L SINGLE GLAZED - LAMINATED (CPSC CATEGORY ll)

IG INSULATED GLASS

IG-S INSULATED GLASS - SAFETY (TEMPERED)

IG-L INSULATED GLASS - LAMINATED (CPSC CATEGORY ll)

TYPE "F" 
FLUSH

TYPE "L" 
LOUVER

TYPE "HG" 
HALF-GLASS

TYPE "N" 
NARROW-LITE

TYPE "FG" 
FULL-GLASS

TYPE "DG" 
DUAL-GLASS

R
E

F
E

R
 T

O
 S

C
H

E
D

U
LE

SCHEDULE

REFER TO

R
E

F
E
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 T
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C
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E
D

U
LE
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REFER TO

R
E

F
E
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D

U
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R
E
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D

U
LE

SCHEDULE
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R
E

F
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C
H

E
D

U
LE

SCHEDULE

REFER TO

R
E

F
E

R
 T

O
 S

C
H

E
D

U
LE

SCHEDULE

REFER TO DOOR NOTES:

1)  ALL GLAZING SHALL BE TEMPERED SAFETY GLASS
     UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.  PROVIDE INSULATED 
GLASS 
     ON ALL EXTERIOR DOORS AND SIDELIGHTS.

2)  CENTER LEVERS & PANIC DEVICES ON CENTER 
MULLION
      WHERE APPLICABLE.  MATCH LOCATION OF PANIC
      DEVICES AND LEVER ON ALL OTHER DOORS.

1
1

"
6

"
2

' 
- 

2
"

1
1

"

6
"

6" 6"

6
"

6" 6"

2
' 

- 
5

"
3

' 
- 

7
"

4" 6"

3
' 

- 
7

"
6

"

6" 6"

1
1

"

TYPE "A" TYPE "B" TYPE "C" TYPE "D" 

DOOR DOOR DOOR DOOR

2"

SCHEDULE

REFER TO 2"

R
E

F
E

R
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O
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C
H

E
D

U
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2
"

2
"

2
' 

- 
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"
2

"
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E
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2"

SCHEDULE

REFER TO 2"

2"

SCHEDULE

REFER TO

R
E

F
E

R
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C
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E
D

U
LE

2
"

2"

SCHEDULE

REFER TO 2"

R
E

F
E

R
 T

O
 S

C
H

E
D

U
LE

4
"

2" 1' - 6" 2"

4
"

2
' 

- 
1

1
"

2
"

FRAME NOTES:

1)   ALL EXTERIOR METAL DOORS & DOOR FRAMES 
ARE TO
      BE GALVANIZED.

2)   ALL EXTERIOR METAL FRAMES TO BE PROVIDED 
WITH
      AN INTEGRAL THERMAL BREAK. 
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Door Schedule &
Details

A-8.1

NEWPORT, NH

NEWPORT
COMMUNITY CENTER

DESIGN DEVELOPMENT

DOOR SCHEDULE - HARDWARE

NO. Function L
O

C
K

S
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T
 T

R
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D
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 C
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L
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R
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R
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R
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R
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K
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R
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D
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Y
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R

 C
A

R
D

 S
W

IP
E

Comments

100 ● ● ● ● ● ●

101 ● ● ● ● ● ● ●

101A ● ● ● ● ● ● ●

102

102A ● ● ●

103 ● ● ● ●

103A ● ● ●

103B ● MOTORIZED. STL. CHANNEL OPNG FRAME BY DIV. 5

104 ● ● ● ● ●

105 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●

106 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●

107 ● ● ●

107A ● ● ●

107B ● ● ●

107C ● ● ● ● ● ●

108 ● ● ●

108A ● ● ●

110

111 ● ● ● ●

113

114 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●

115 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●

116 ● ● ●

116A ● ● ●

116B ● ● ●

116C ● ● ●

118 ● ● ● ● ●

119 ● ● ● ● ● ●

120 ● ● ● ● ● ●

120A ● ● ● ● ● ●

120B ● ● ● ● ●

120C ● ● ● ● ●

120D ● ● ● ● ● ●

121 ● ● ● ● ● ●

122 ● ● ● ● ● ● ●

123 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●

124 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●

124A ● ● ● ● ● ●

125 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●

126 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●

127 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●

128 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●

128A ● ● ● ● ● ●

129 ● ● ● ●

DOOR SCHEDULE

NO. FROM TO

DOOR FRAME

RATING CommentsWIDTH HEIGHT THICKNESS TYPE MAT GLAZING MAT TYPE DEPTH

100 W. VEST. 6' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" DG AL SG-S AL SEE ELEVS

101 LOBBY W. VEST. 6' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" DG AL SG-S AL SEE ELEVS

101A E. VEST. LOBBY 6' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" DG AL SG-S AL SEE ELEVS

102 LOBBY RECEPTION/ DIRECTOR 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" DG AL SG-S AL SEE ELEVS -

102A RECEPTION/ DIRECTOR STORAGE 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" F S.C. WD HM A 8 1/4" -

103 LOBBY FITNESS ROOM 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" DG AL SG-S AL SEE ELEVS -

103A FITNESS ROOM FITNESS STORAGE 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" F S.C. WD HM A 8 1/4" -

103B FITNESS ROOM MULTI - PURPOSE ROOM A 10' - 0" 10' - 0" 2 1/8" OHD AL SG-L STL SEE ELEVS MOTORIZED. STL. CHANNEL OPNG FRAME BY DIV. 5

104 CORRIDOR B CORRIDOR C 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" DG S.C. WD SG-S HM A 8 1/4" -

105 SHOWER A CORRIDOR B 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" F S.C. WD HM A 8 1/4" -

106 CORRIDOR B SHOWER B 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" F S.C. WD HM A 8 1/4" -

107 MULTI - PURPOSE ROOM A CORRIDOR C 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" DG S.C. WD SG-S HM A 8 1/4" -

107A MULTI - PURPOSE ROOM A STORAGE 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" F S.C. WD HM A 8 1/4" -

107B STORAGE MULTI - PURPOSE ROOM A 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" F S.C. WD HM A 8 1/4" -

107C MULTI - PURPOSE ROOM A 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" DG AL SG-S AL SEE ELEVS -

108 MULTI - PURPOSE ROOM B CORRIDOR C 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" DG S.C. WD SG-S HM A 8 1/4" -

108A MULTI - PURPOSE ROOM B SPRINKLER 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" F S.C. WD HM A 8 1/4" -

110 CORRIDOR C S. VEST. 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" DG AL SG-S AL SEE ELEVS -

111 JAN. CORRIDOR C 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" F S.C. WD HM A 8 1/4" -

113 S. VEST. 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" DG AL SG-S AL SEE ELEVS -

114 MEN'S CORRIDOR C 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" F S.C. WD HM A 8 1/4" -

115 CORRIDOR C WOMEN'S 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" F S.C. WD HM A 8 1/4" -

116 MULTI - PURPOSE ROOM D CORRIDOR B 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" DG AL SG-S AL SEE ELEVS -

116A MULTI - PURPOSE ROOM D STORAGE 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" F S.C. WD HM A 8 1/4" -

116B STORAGE MULTI - PURPOSE ROOM D 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" F S.C. WD HM A 8 1/4" -

116C STORAGE MULTI - PURPOSE ROOM D 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" F S.C. WD HM A 8 1/4" -

118 MULTI - PURPOSE ROOM C CONCESSION 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" F S.C. WD HM A 8 1/4" -

119 E. VEST. 6' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" DG AL SG-S AL SEE ELEVS

120 GYMNASIUM LOBBY 6' - 0" 8' - 0" 1 3/4" DG AL SG-S AL SEE ELEVS

120A LOBBY GYMNASIUM 6' - 0" 8' - 0" 1 3/4" DG AL SG-S AL SEE ELEVS

120B GYMNASIUM CORRIDOR A 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" F S.C. WD HM B 12 5/8" -

120C CORRIDOR A GYMNASIUM 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" F S.C. WD HM B 12 5/8" -

120D GYMNASIUM 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" F MTL-INSUL HM B 7" -

121 CORRIDOR A LOBBY 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" FG WD HM B 12 5/8" -

122 MECH / ELEC CORRIDOR A 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" F S.C. WD HM B 8 5/8" -

123 CORRIDOR A TEAM ROOM #1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" F S.C. WD HM B 8 5/8" -

124 TEAM ROOM #2 CORRIDOR A 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" F S.C. WD HM B 8 5/8" -

124A TEAM ROOM #2 TEAM ROOM #1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" F S.C. WD HM B 8 5/8" -

125 LAV A CORRIDOR A 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" F S.C. WD HM B 8 5/8" -

126 CORRIDOR A LAV B 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" F S.C. WD HM B 8 5/8" -

127 CORRIDOR A TEAM ROOM #3 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" F S.C. WD HM B 8 5/8" -

128 TEAM ROOM #4 CORRIDOR A 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" F S.C. WD HM B 8 5/8" -

128A TEAM ROOM #4 TEAM ROOM #3 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" F S.C. WD HM B 8 5/8" -

129 GYMNASIUM GYM STORAGE 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" F S.C. WD HM B 12 5/8" -

DOOR TYPES

DOOR FRAME TYPES

Revised

No. Date Description

Overhead Door Type OHD
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Exterior
Storefront
Elevations

A-8.2

NEWPORT, NH

NEWPORT
COMMUNITY CENTER

DESIGN DEVELOPMENT

Revised

No. Date Description

1/4" = 1'-0"A-8.2

1 FRAME F1 ELEVATION
1/4" = 1'-0"A-8.2

2 FRAME F2 ELEVATION
1/4" = 1'-0"A-8.2

3 FRAME F3 ELEVATION
1/4" = 1'-0"A-8.2

4 FRAME F4 ELEVATION

1/4" = 1'-0"A-8.2

5 FRAME F5 ELEVATION

1/4" = 1'-0"A-8.2

6 FRAME F6 ELEVATION
1/4" = 1'-0"A-8.2

8 FRAME F8 ELEVATION
1/4" = 1'-0"A-8.2

9 FRAME F9 ELEVATION
1/4" = 1'-0"A-8.2

7 FRAME F7 ELEVATION

1/4" = 1'-0"A-8.2

15 FRAME F15 ELEVATION
1/4" = 1'-0"A-8.2

17 FRAME F17 ELEVATION

1/4" = 1'-0"A-8.2

13 FRAME F13 ELEVATION

1/4" = 1'-0"A-8.2

10 FRAME F10 ELEVATION

1/4" = 1'-0"A-8.2

16 FRAME F16 ELEVATION
1/4" = 1'-0"A-8.2

18 FRAME F18 ELEVATION

1/4" = 1'-0"A-8.2

19 FRAME F19 ELEVATION

1/4" = 1'-0"A-8.2

20 FRAME F20 ELEVATION

1/4" = 1'-0"A-8.2

21 FRAME F21 ELEVATION

1/4" = 1'-0"A-8.2

14 FRAME F14 ELEVATION
1/4" = 1'-0"A-8.2

12 FRAME F12 ELEVATION

1/4" = 1'-0"A-8.2

11 FRAME F11 ELEVATION



GLAZING LEGEND

TYPE LABEL - SEE SPECS FOR DETAILS

SG SINGLE GLAZED

SG-S SINGLE GLAZED-SAFETY (TEMPERED)

SG-L SINGLE GLAZED - LAMINATED (CPSC CATEGORY ll)

IG INSULATED GLASS

IG-S INSULATED GLASS - SAFETY (TEMPERED)

IG-L INSULATED GLASS - LAMINATED (CPSC CATEGORY ll)

SLIDING TRANSACTION WINDOW
TBD

SLIDING 
TRANSACTION
WINDOW TBD
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Interior Storefront
Elevations &

Details

A-8.4

NEWPORT, NH

NEWPORT
COMMUNITY CENTER

DESIGN DEVELOPMENT

Revised

No. Date Description

1/4" = 1'-0"A-8.4

22 FRAME F22 ELEVATION

1/4" = 1'-0"A-8.4

31 FRAME F31 ELEVATION

1/4" = 1'-0"A-8.4

24 FRAME F24 ELEVATION
1/4" = 1'-0"A-8.4

25 FRAME F25 ELEVATION
1/4" = 1'-0"A-8.4

26 FRAME F26 ELEVATION
1/4" = 1'-0"A-8.4

27 FRAME F27 ELEVATION

1/4" = 1'-0"A-8.4

23 FRAME F23 ELEVATION

1/4" = 1'-0"A-8.4

28 FRAME F28 ELEVATION

1/4" = 1'-0"A-8.4

32 FRAME F32 ELEVATION
1/4" = 1'-0"A-8.4

33 FRAME F33 ELEVATION

1/4" = 1'-0"A-8.4

30 FRAME F30 ELEVATION
1/4" = 1'-0"A-8.4

29 FRAME F29 ELEVATION
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Finish Schedule

A-9.1

NEWPORT, NH

NEWPORT
COMMUNITY CENTER

DESIGN DEVELOPMENT

FINISH SCHEDULE

NUM. ROOM FLOOR BASE

WALLS

COMMENTSNORTH WALL SOUTH WALL EAST WALL WEST WALL

100 W. VEST. ENTRY MAT VINYL GWB (PTD.) STOREFRONT GWB (PTD.) STOREFRONT

101 LOBBY BURNISHED CONCRETE VINYL GWB (PTD.) GWB (PTD.) GWB (PTD.) GWB (PTD.) SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR ENTENT OF ENTRY MAT TILE

102 RECEPTION/ DIRECTOR FLOTEX TILE VINYL GWB (PTD.) GWB (PTD.) GWB (PTD.) GWB (PTD.)

102A STORAGE FLOTEX TILE VINYL GWB (PTD.) GWB (PTD.) GWB (PTD.) GWB (PTD.)

103 FITNESS ROOM RT-1: 3/8" RUBBER TILE VINYL GWB (PTD.) GWB (PTD.) GWB (PTD.) GWB (PTD.)

103A FITNESS STORAGE SEALED CONCRETE VINYL GWB (PTD.) GWB (PTD.) GWB (PTD.) GWB (PTD.)

104 CORRIDOR B BURNISHED CONCRETE VINYL GWB (PTD.) GWB (PTD.) GWB (PTD.) GWB (PTD.)

105 SHOWER A BURNISHED CONCRETE VINYL C.T. WAINSCOT / GWB (PTD.) C.T. WAINSCOT / GWB (PTD.) C.T. WAINSCOT / GWB (PTD.) C.T. WAINSCOT / GWB (PTD.)

106 SHOWER B BURNISHED CONCRETE VINYL C.T. WAINSCOT / GWB (PTD.) C.T. WAINSCOT / GWB (PTD.) C.T. WAINSCOT / GWB (PTD.) C.T. WAINSCOT / GWB (PTD.)

107 MULTI - PURPOSE ROOM A SPORTS FLOOR SF-1 VINYL GWB (PTD.) N/A GWB (PTD.) GWB (PTD.)

107A STORAGE SEALED CONCRETE VINYL GWB (PTD.) GWB (PTD.) GWB (PTD.) GWB (PTD.)

107B STORAGE SEALED CONCRETE VINYL GWB (PTD.) GWB (PTD.) GWB (PTD.) GWB (PTD.)

108 MULTI - PURPOSE ROOM B SPORTS FLOOR SF-2 VINYL N/A GWB (PTD.) GWB (PTD.) GWB (PTD.)

108A SPRINKLER SEALED CONCRETE VINYL GWB (PTD.) GWB (PTD.) GWB (PTD.) GWB (PTD.)

110 CORRIDOR C WALK OFF TILE VINYL GWB (PTD.) GWB (PTD.) GWB (PTD.) GWB (PTD.)

111 JAN. SEALED CONCRETE VINYL GWB (PTD.) GWB (PTD.) GWB (PTD.) GWB (PTD.)

113 S. VEST. ENTRY MAT VINYL GWB (PTD.) GWB (PTD.) GWB (PTD.) GWB (PTD.)

114 MEN'S BURNISHED CONCRETE C.T. C.T. WAINSCOT / GWB (PTD.) C.T. WAINSCOT / GWB (PTD.) C.T. WAINSCOT / GWB (PTD.) C.T. WAINSCOT / GWB (PTD.)

115 WOMEN'S BURNISHED CONCRETE C.T. C.T. WAINSCOT / GWB (PTD.) C.T. WAINSCOT / GWB (PTD.) C.T. WAINSCOT / GWB (PTD.) C.T. WAINSCOT / GWB (PTD.)

116 MULTI - PURPOSE ROOM D FLOTEX TILE VINYL N/A GWB (PTD.) GWB (PTD.) GWB (PTD.)

116A STORAGE FLOTEX TILE VINYL GWB (PTD.) GWB (PTD.) GWB (PTD.) GWB (PTD.)

116B STORAGE FLOTEX TILE VINYL GWB (PTD.) GWB (PTD.) GWB (PTD.) GWB (PTD.)

116C STORAGE FLOTEX TILE VINYL GWB (PTD.) GWB (PTD.) GWB (PTD.) GWB (PTD.)

117 MULTI - PURPOSE ROOM C FLOTEX TILE VINYL GWB (PTD.) N/A GWB (PTD.) GWB (PTD.)

118 CONCESSION VCT-1 VINYL GWB (PTD.) GWB (PTD.) GWB (PTD.) GWB (PTD.)

119 E. VEST. ENTRY MAT VINYL CMU (PTD.) STOREFRONT STOREFRONT STOREFRONT

120 GYMNASIUM WOOD SPORTS FLOOR VINYL VENTED CMU (PTD.) CMU (PTD.) CMU (PTD.) CMU (PTD.)

121 CORRIDOR A SEALED CONCRETE VINYL GWB (PTD.) GWB (PTD.) CMU (PTD.) GWB (PTD.)

122 MECH / ELEC SEALED CONCRETE VINYL GWB (PTD.) GWB (PTD.) GWB (PTD.) GWB (PTD.)

123 TEAM ROOM #1 VCT-2 VINYL GWB (PTD.) GWB (PTD.) GWB (PTD.) GWB (PTD.)

124 TEAM ROOM #2 VCT-2 VINYL GWB (PTD.) GWB (PTD.) GWB (PTD.) GWB (PTD.)

125 LAV A VCT-2 VINYL GWB (PTD.) GWB (PTD.) GWB (PTD.) GWB (PTD.)

126 LAV B VCT-2 VINYL GWB (PTD.) GWB (PTD.) GWB (PTD.) GWB (PTD.)

127 TEAM ROOM #3 VCT-2 VINYL GWB (PTD.) GWB (PTD.) GWB (PTD.) GWB (PTD.)

128 TEAM ROOM #4 VCT-2 VINYL GWB (PTD.) GWB (PTD.) GWB (PTD.) GWB (PTD.)

129 GYM STORAGE SEALED CONCRETE VINYL GWB (PTD.) GWB (PTD.) CMU (PTD.) GWB (PTD.)

Revised

No. Date Description

FINISH SCHEDULE NOTES:

1) SEE CEILING PLANS FOR CEILING FINISHES.

2) SEE SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ON ALL FINISH MATERIALS AND INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS.

3) PROVIDE MOISTURE RESISTANT GWB AT ALL RESTROOMS, JANITOR CLOSETS, AND WATER / SPRINKLER ENTRANCE AREAS.

4) FOR ALL FINISH FLOOR TYPE TRANSITIONS BETWEEN ROOMS, PROVIDE TRANSITION STRIP CENTERED UNDER DOOR.

5) PAINT THE FOLLOWING WORK WHERE EXPOSED IN PUBLIC AREAS, DO NOT PAINT IN SERVICE AREAS:

A) UNFINISHED OR PRIMED EQUIPMENT, INCLUDING PANELBOARDS AND SWITCH GEAR.

B) INSULATED AND UNINSULATED METAL AND PLASTIC PIPING.

C) PIPE HANGERS AND SUPPORTS.

D) METAL AND PLASTIC CONDUIT.

E) DUCT, EQUIPMENT, SUPPORTS, AND PAINTABLE INSULATION JACKET MATERIAL.



WALL BASE AND
FINISH FLOOR
PER FINISH SCHEDULE

EXTEND WALLS MIN. ABOVE
ACT CLGS, BUTT WALL
INTO SOLID CEILINGS OR
EXPOSED STRUCTURE.

3 5/8" TRACK

FLOOR SUBSTRATE

3 5/8" MTL. STUD FURRING

THICKNESS:  4 1/4"

6
"

ADJACENT STRUCT.
BEYOND - TYPE
VARIES, SEE PLAN

GAP VARIES, SEE PLAN

WALL BASE AND
FINISH FLOOR
PER FINISH SCHEDULE

WALL EXTENDS THRU
CLG. TYP. U.N.O.

D
E

F
L

E
C

T
IO

N
 G

A
P

3
/4

"

DEFLECTION TRACK

DEFLECTION CLIP
OR APPROVED EQUAL
AT EACH STUD

PACK DECK FLUTES
W/ FIBERGLASS BATT
INSULATION AND SPRAY
GAP W/ ACOUSTIC SEALANT.
DETAIL SIMILAR WHERE FLUTES
ARE PARALLEL TO WALL

U/S OF STRUCTURAL DECK

FLOOR SLAB
OR ROOFING
ABOVE

6" TRACK
SEAL JOINT AT FLOOR

BOTH SIDES W/
ACOUSTIC SEALANT

FLOOR SUBSTRATE

CUT GWB AROUND ALL 
STRUCTURE AND SEAL
JOINTS.  SEAL ALL 
SERVICE PENETRATIONS

3A
6" MTL. STUD / ACOUSTIC

THICKNESS:  7 1/4"
STC: 41

WALL BASE AND
FINISH FLOOR
PER FINISH SCHEDULE

WALL EXTENDS 
THRU CLG. TYP. 
U.N.O.

D
E

F
L

E
C

T
IO

N
 G

A
P

3
/4

"

DEFLECTION TRACK

DEFLECTION CLIP
OR APPROVED
EQUAL AT EACH STUD

U/S OF STRUCTURAL DECK

FLOOR SLAB OR 
ROOFING ABOVE

6" TRACK

FLOOR SUBSTRATE

6" MTL. STUD

THICKNESS:  7 1/4"

CLIP STUDS BACK TO 
EXISTING WALL
OR EXTEND WALL UP TO 
STRUCTURE

HORZ. BRACING @ 48" O.C.

BOND BEAM HEADER
COURSE AT TOP
OF WALL AND OPENINGS,
SEE S-DWGS FOR LOCATIONS
AND REINF.

8" CMU - 6" MTL. STUD ABOVE, NON-RATED

STC: 50

FLOOR SUBSTRATE

WALL BASE AND
FINISH FLOOR
PER FINISH SCHEDULE

SEE WALL SECTIONS
AND S-DWGS FOR 
SUPPORT DETAILS

2

SOUND SEAL ALL
JOINTS AND 
PENTETRATIONS

3

5

5/8" GWB - SEE FIN.
SCHD. FOR TYPE.

6" MTL STUDS @ 16"O.C.
W/ ACOUSTIC INSUL

5/8" GWB - SEE FIN.
SCHD. FOR TYPE.

5/8" GWB - SEE FIN.
SCHD. FOR TYPE.

6" MTL. STUDS @
16"O.C.

5/8" GWB - SEE FIN.
SCHD. FOR TYPE.

3 5/8" MTL STUD FURG.
@ 16"O.C.

5/8" GWB - SEE FIN.
SCHD. FOR TYPE.

8x8X16 CMU RUNNING
BOND

WALL BASE AND
FINISH FLOOR
PER FINISH SCHEDULE

WALL EXTENDS THRU
CLG. TYP. U.N.O.

D
E

F
L

E
C

T
IO

N
 G

A
P

3
/4

"

DEFLECTION TRACK

DEFLECTION CLIP
OR APPROVED EQUAL
AT EACH STUD

PACK DECK FLUTES
W/ FIBERGLASS BATT
INSULATION AND SPRAY
GAP W/ ACOUSTIC SEALANT.
DETAIL SIMILAR WHERE FLUTES
ARE PARALLEL TO WALL

U/S OF STRUCTURAL DECK

FLOOR SLAB
OR ROOFING
ABOVE

6" TRACK
SEAL JOINT AT FLOOR

BOTH SIDES W/
ACOUSTIC SEALANT

FLOOR SUBSTRATE

CUT GWB AROUND ALL 
STRUCTURE AND SEAL
JOINTS.  SEAL ALL 
SERVICE PENETRATIONS

4
6" MTL. STUD / ACOUSTIC

THICKNESS:  7 1/4"
STC: 41

1/2" AIR GAP

6" MTL STUDS @ 16"O.C.
W/ ACOUSTIC INSUL

5/8" GWB - SEE FIN.
SCHD. FOR TYPE.

BOND BEAM HEADER
COURSE AT TOP
OF WALL AND OPENINGS,
SEE S-DWGS FOR LOCATIONS
AND REINF.

12" CMU - NON-RATED

STC: 50

STRUCTURAL 
DECK ABOVE

D
E

F
L
E

C
T

IO
N

 J
O

IN
T

1
" 

M
A

X
.

PACK JOINT & FLUTES
W/ MINERAL
WOOL AND SEAL W/
FIRESTOP SPRAY
(UL DESIGN HW-D-0098)

FLOOR SUBSTRATE

WALL BASE AND
FINISH FLOOR
PER FINISH SCHEDULE

SEE WALL SECTIONS
AND S-DWGS FOR 
SUPPORT DETAILS

1

WALL EXTENDS THRU
CLG. TYP. U.N.O.

12x8X16 CMU

SOUND SEAL ALL
PENTETRATIONS

8'-0" AFF

3A

EXTEND UP AND SEAL
TO DECK PER TYPE
3A NOTES AT RIGHT

ROOF OR FLOOR JOIST OR BEAM
SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

ACOUSTIC INSULATION PER WALL TYPE

METAL FRAMING PER WALL TYPE

SEE REFLECTED CEILING PLAN FOR ACT

LOCATIONS AND FINISH HEIGHT

SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR WALL TYPE

GWB PER WALL TYPE

FIRE SAFING AND FIRESTOP SPRAY

DEEP LEG DEFLECTION HEAD TRACK

1
1
/2

"

ACOUSTIC INSULATION PER WALL TYPE
ABOVE AND BELOW DEFLECTION TRACK

METAL FRAMING PER WALL TYPE

SEE REFLECTED CEILING PLAN FOR ACT

LOCATIONS AND FINISH HEIGHT

SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR WALL TYPE

5/8" PTD GWB

DEEP LEG DEFLECTION HEAD TRACK

FIRE SAFING AND FIRESTOP SPRAY

FIRE CAULK

REFERENCE UL DESIGN NUMBERS:

HW-D-1066 & HW-D-1067

ROOF OR FLOOR JOIST OR BEAM
SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

ROOF OR SECOND FLOOR DECKING

ROOF OR FLOOR JOIST OR BEAM
SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

ACOUSTIC INSULATION PER WALL TYPE

SEE REFLECTED CEILING PLAN FOR ACT

LOCATIONS AND FINISH HEIGHT

SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR WALL TYPE

GWB PER WALL TYPE TO DECK

FIRE SAFING AND FIRESTOP SPRAY

METAL FRAMING PER WALL TYPE

GWB PER WALL TYPE

METAL FRAMING ANGLE

METAL FRAMING ANGLE

DEEP LEG DEFLECTION HEAD TRACK

FIRE SAFING AND FIRESTOP SPRAY

REFERENCE UL DESIGN NUMBERS:

HW-D-1066 & HW-D-1067

REFERENCE UL DESIGN NUMBERS:

HW-D-1066 & HW-D-1067

METAL 'Z' FURRING AS REQUIRED

ROOF OR SECOND FLOOR DECKING
PACK FLUTES W/ MINERAL WOOL

ALLOWS 1"
DEFLECTION

ALLOWS 1"
DEFLECTION

ALLOWS 1"
DEFLECTIO
N

1
1
/2

"

1
1
/2

"

HEAD OF WALL PERPENDICULAR TO JOISTS OR BEAMS

HEAD OF WALL PARALLEL AND OFFSET TO STRUCTURE

FRAMING ANGLES

HEAD OF WALL PARALLEL AND UNDER STRUCTURE

A

P
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e slann r
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Partition Types
and Notes

A-9.2

NEWPORT, NH

NEWPORT
COMMUNITY CENTER

DESIGN DEVELOPMENT

1.  ACOUSTIC WALL: SEAL PERIMETER OF WALLS AT OUTSIDE LAYER OF GWB 
BOTH SIDES OF WALL AT BASE, SIDES, AND ANY PENETRATIONS WITH 
ACOUSTIC SEALANT. SET BOTTOM TRACK IN BED OF ACOUSITICAL SEALANT 
AND PROVIDE SEALANT AT BASE OF GWB AND DECK

2. CONTROL JOINTS - PROVIDE AT MIN. SPACING AND LOCATIONS REQUIRED 
BY SPECIFICATIONS AND AS INDICATED ON DRAWINGS. 

1. FOR LOAD-BEARING COLD-ROLLED LIGHT GAGE 
STEEL (LGS) WIND FRAMING, SEE WALL 
SECTIONS,
S-DWGS, AND SECTION 054000.

2. FOR ALL OTHER METAL STUD (MTL) INTERIOR 
FURRING AND PARTITION WALLS, SEE SECTION 
092116.

3. STUD SIZES NOTED ARE FOR DESIGN INTENT 
AND BID PURPOSES ONLY. SEE SPECIFICATIONS 
FOR PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENTS TO BE 
VERIFIED BY THE SUBCONTRACTOR.

4. SEE PLANS, SECTIONS AND PLAN DETAILS FOR 
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ON FURRING 
REQUIREMENTS

5. SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS AND FINISH 
SCHEDULE FOR EXTENT OF WALL FINISHES AND 
BASE.

GENERAL WALL TYPE  NOTES: ACOUSTIC AND CONTROL JOINT NOTES:

1 1/2" = 1'-0"A-9.2

1 TYPICAL HEAD OF WALL DETAILS

Revised

No. Date Description



1
' 
- 

2
"

4
' 
- 

7
"

1
' 
- 

2
"

3' - 6"
1' - 0"

1
' 
- 

3
" 

M
IN

.

7" MIN. - 9" MAX. TO C.L. OF UNIT

TOILET PAPER
MOUNTING AREA

1
 1

/2
" 

M
IN

.

CLEAR

5' - 0"

PARTITION
DOOR

1' - 6"

2
' 
- 

1
0

"

6" 3' - 0"

CLEAR

5' - 0"

1-1/2" DIA GRAB
BARS W/ 1-1/2"

GAP FROM WALL

1' - 8"

1
' 
- 

0
"

3
' 
- 

0
"

URINAL SCREEN, 
COORD. TO ALIGN 

TOP W/ WAINSCOT 
AS REQ.'D.

1' - 3"

2
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- 

1
0

"

COUNTER
WHERE OCCURS

M
A

X
.

2
' 
- 

1
0

"

8"

11"

9
"
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3
"

REQ'D KNEE
CLEARANCE

EXPOSED PIPE
PROTECTION 
BY
MECHANICAL

M
IN

. 
K

N
E

E
 S

P
A

C
E

2
' 
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3
"

DRINKING FOUNTAIN

1' - 3" MIN. TO WALL

TOILET STALL - SIDE WALL URINALTOILET STALL - REAR WALL

OVERHEAD
PARTITION 
BRACE

4
' 
- 

7
"

1
' 
- 

2
"

ACTUAL 
TOILET
STYLE 
MAY VARY

SINK 
REAR 
WALL

SINK 
SIDE 
VIEW

6" MIN.

1
7

" 
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A
X
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O

N
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E

C
T
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E

SOAP
DISPENSER

3
' 
- 

6
"

PAPER TOWEL
DISPENSER

M
A

X
. 
T

O
 C

N
T

R
L
.

4
' 
- 

0
"

M
A

X
. 
T

O
 C

N
T

R
L

.

4
' 
- 

0
"

TOILET PAPER
DISPENSER

M
IN

.

1
' 
- 

3
"

SANITARY 
NAPKIN 

DISPOSAL

2
' 
- 

6
"

SANITARY 
NAPKIN 

DISPENSER

4
' 
- 

0
"

BABY
CHANGING
STATION

2
' 
- 

3
"5

' 
- 

0
"

EQ. EQ.

ROBE 
HOOKS

T
O

 T
.O

.  
H

O
O

K

4
' 
- 

6
"

ROOM 
SIGNAGE

9"

5
' 
- 

0
"

STRIKE
SIDE OF
DOOR

4
' 
- 

0
"

3 X6 CERAMIC
"SUBWAY" TILE

5/8" GWB - SEE FIN.
SCHD. FOR TYPE.

4
' 

- 
0

"

3 X6 CERAMIC
"SUBWAY" TILE

4
' 

- 
0

"

5/8" GWB - SEE FIN.
SCHD. FOR TYPE.

A-9.32

1

3

4

A-9.3

5

7

8

6

8

E

MEN'S

114

WOMEN'S

115

7

F

A-9.3 11

12

A-9.313

14

SHOWER A

105

SHOWER B

106

3 X6 CERAMIC
"SUBWAY" TILE

5/8" GWB - SEE FIN.
SCHD. FOR TYPE.

FIBERGLASS UNIT
ADA SHOWER, SEAT,
CONTROLS, GRAB
BARS BY MECH.

I

H

TEAM ROOM #3

127

LAV A

125

LAV B

126

HDPE BENCH ON
ALUM. BRACKETS

HDPE SHELF W/ HOOKS
ABOVE
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Restroom Plans
and Elevations

A-9.3

NEWPORT, NH

NEWPORT
COMMUNITY CENTER

DESIGN DEVELOPMENT

TYPICAL PLUMBING FIXTURES AND ACCESSORIES MOUNTING HEIGHTS

TYPICAL SPECIALTIES MOUNTING HEIGHTS

TOILET ACCESSORIES SCHEDULE

Room & Type Description
Qt
y. Supplied By Installed By

LAV A

125

T-1 ADA TOILET 42" & 36" GRAB BARS 1 CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR

T-7 TOILET PAPER DISP. SURF. MTD. 1 OWNER CONTRACTOR

T-14 SOAP DISPENSER SURF. MTD. 1 OWNER CONTRACTOR

T-15 PAPER TOWEL DISP. SURF. MTD. 1 OWNER CONTRACTOR

T-22 24" X 36" UNIT MIRROR 1 CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR

T-29 18"L VERT S.S. GRAB BAR 1 CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR

LAV B

126

T-1 ADA TOILET 42" & 36" GRAB BARS 1 CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR

T-7 TOILET PAPER DISP. SURF. MTD. 1 OWNER CONTRACTOR

T-14 SOAP DISPENSER SURF. MTD. 1 OWNER CONTRACTOR

T-15 PAPER TOWEL DISP. SURF. MTD. 1 OWNER CONTRACTOR

T-22 24" X 36" UNIT MIRROR 1 CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR

T-29 18"L VERT S.S. GRAB BAR 1 CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR

MEN'S

114

T-1 ADA TOILET 42" & 36" GRAB BARS 1 CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR

T-7 TOILET PAPER DISP. SURF. MTD. 3 OWNER CONTRACTOR

T-14 SOAP DISPENSER SURF. MTD. 2 OWNER CONTRACTOR

T-15 PAPER TOWEL DISP. SURF. MTD. 1 OWNER CONTRACTOR

T-16 BABY CHANGING STATION SURF. MTD. 1 CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR

T-20 30" X 40" UNIT MIRROR 3 CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR

T-29 18"L VERT S.S. GRAB BAR 1 CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR

SHOWER A

105

T-1 ADA TOILET 42" & 36" GRAB BARS 1 CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR

T-14 SOAP DISPENSER SURF. MTD. 1 OWNER CONTRACTOR

T-15 PAPER TOWEL DISP. SURF. MTD. 1 OWNER CONTRACTOR

T-22 24" X 36" UNIT MIRROR 1 CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR

T-29 18"L VERT S.S. GRAB BAR 1 CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR

SHOWER B

106

T-1 ADA TOILET 42" & 36" GRAB BARS 1 CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR

T-14 SOAP DISPENSER SURF. MTD. 1 OWNER CONTRACTOR

T-15 PAPER TOWEL DISP. SURF. MTD. 1 OWNER CONTRACTOR

T-22 24" X 36" UNIT MIRROR 1 CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR

T-29 18"L VERT S.S. GRAB BAR 1 CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR

WOMEN'S

115

T-1 ADA TOILET 42" & 36" GRAB BARS 1 CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR

T-7 TOILET PAPER DISP. SURF. MTD. 5 OWNER CONTRACTOR

T-14 SOAP DISPENSER SURF. MTD. 2 OWNER CONTRACTOR

T-15 PAPER TOWEL DISP. SURF. MTD. 1 OWNER CONTRACTOR

T-16 BABY CHANGING STATION SURF. MTD. 1 CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR

T-20 30" X 40" UNIT MIRROR 3 CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR

T-29 18"L VERT S.S. GRAB BAR 1 CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR

Revised

No. Date Description

1/4" = 1'-0"A-9.3 A-9.3

1 WOMENS EAST ELEVATION
1/4" = 1'-0"A-9.3 A-9.3

2 WOMENS NORTH ELEVATION
1/4" = 1'-0"A-9.3 A-9.3

3 WOMENS SOUTH ELEVATION
1/4" = 1'-0"A-9.3 A-9.3

4 WOMENS WEST ELEVATION

1/4" = 1'-0"A-9.3 A-9.3

5 MENS EAST ELEVATION
1/4" = 1'-0"A-9.3 A-9.3

6 MENS NORTH ELEVATION
1/4" = 1'-0"A-9.3 A-9.3

7 MENS SOUTH ELEVATION
1/4" = 1'-0"A-9.3 A-9.3

8 MENS WEST ELEVATION

1/4" = 1'-0"A-2.1 A-9.3

9 ENLARGED RESTROOM PLAN

1/4" = 1'-0"A-2.1 A-9.3

10 ENLARGED SHOWER ROOM PLANS
1/4" = 1'-0"A-2.3 A-9.3

11 SHOWER A SOUTH
1/4" = 1'-0"A-2.3 A-9.3

12 SHOWER A WEST
1/4" = 1'-0"A-2.3 A-9.3

13 SHOWER B NORTH
1/4" = 1'-0"A-2.3 A-9.3

14 SHOWER B WEST

1/4" = 1'-0"A-2.1 A-9.3

15 TEAM ROOM / LAVATORY PLAN
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GYMNASIUM EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE

Mark Description Length Height Comments

GE-1 Gym Divider 30' - 0" 12' - 0" Multipurpose Room

GE-2 Gym Divider 80' - 0" 24' - 0"

GE-3 Basketball Backstop Rear Fold

GE-4 Basketball Backstop Side Fold

GE-5 Basketball Backstop Side Fold

GE-6 Basketball Backstop Side Fold

GE-7 Basketball Backstop Rear Fold

GE-10 Wall Mounted Electric Scoreboard

GE-11 Wall Mounted Electric Scoreboard

GE-12 Wall Pad 16' - 0" 6' - 0"

GE-13 Wall Pad 16' - 0" 6' - 0"

GE-14 Wall Pad 12' - 0" 6' - 0"

GE-15 Wall Pad 12' - 0" 6' - 0"

GE-24 Wall Pad 10' - 0" 6' - 0"

GE-26 Wall Pad 10' - 0" 6' - 0"

GE-28 MAXAM Telescopic Gym Bleacher Bank - Wall Attached North End Section

GE-29 MAXAM Telescopic Gym Bleacher Aisle - Wall Attached North Stair Section

GE-30 MAXAM Telescopic Gym Bleacher Bank - Wall Attached North Center Section

GE-31 MAXAM Telescopic Gym Bleacher Bank - Wall Attached South Center Section

GE-32 MAXAM Telescopic Gym Bleacher Aisle - Wall Attached South Stair Section

GE-33 MAXAM Telescopic Gym Bleacher Bank - Wall Attached South End Section

1/8" = 1'-0"A-4.1 A-9.6

2 GYM EQUIPMENT PLAN

0 16' 24' 32'8'

Graphic Scale: 1 inch = 8 feet
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